KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compilance with the Kanaas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes:	, <u> </u>
T Structure Date	of Transfer: $8 = 1 - 2011$
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	evenue Lease No.: 115 274
	Casady
Gas Gathering System: Lease Name:	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Sec. July
Spot Location:feet from E / W Line Legal Description	ption of Lease: NE 1/4
5,9145	
Entire Project: Yes No	Neosho
Elitie Lipiect C. 100 C. 100	zone(s): Bartleville
	ne(s): Barring villy
Field Name: 4231 SE Completed.	(3).
	Control of the state of the sta
	feet from N / S Line of Section
(API No. II Drill Pit, VIO O Fletty	teet from E / W Line of Section
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off	☐ Workover ⊕ C ☐ Drilling
ALOUA LONG See ATHU	tched RECEIVED
Past Operator's License No.	JAN 2 2 2013
Past Operator's Name & Address:	
	KCC WICHITA
Title: Signature:	
	erson: Michael E. Brown
New Operator's License No. 32595 Contact Po	erson: They as De 36
New Operator's License No	0 +0-365-0690
975 1480 54 Oli/Gas F	Purchaser: Taces
	8-1-2011
Toly, Ks. 66749 Date: Signature	Willay & Brown
Title: Co ~ O W NY ~ Signature	
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization	, surface pit permit # has been
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission.	This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the related of the related of the records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection.	on well(s) or pit permit.
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership management	
MSG Besources Inc is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
the new operator and may continue to make the new operator and may continue the new operator and may c	d by No.:
MIT'S OLEDUE + LOST SYRS USUS	Authorized Signature
Date: 1-25-13 Authorized Signature	1-26-13
DISTRICT EPR / /2.3//3 PRODUCTION	DN 2-11.10 UIC 125-13 1-25-13
New Operator	acro Michita Karress 67202
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - F	Room 2018, Wichias, Raissas or NOT AUTHORY 2
if Intented Wells have been Drille	KMM-TAID STATUS NOW
Applications must be sent 10	1) U.a. District 3 OF

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 115276 **NEOSHO COUNTY** * Lease Name: CASADY Location: Well Status Type of Well Footage from Section Line (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) (ONGas/INJ/WSW) Well No. (I.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) 309O 61392 PROD INJ 255 2776 15-133 90,444 x CAS01 tent to Drill Well-Not 15-133 24,152 CN 1640 **EBLIFWL** ES FNL CASO6 TA'D INJ 1933 3125 FELFIL 15-133 24.153-000 **FEO**IFWL 4 CASO 27 TNJ PW 2490 CALIFNL 1530 FED FWL 15-133 22,655 **CAS16** INJ ED FENFWL 2490 15-133-22,652 2490 FSVFNL CASO7 INJ fw 2170 2490 15-133-22,653 CAS09 **HNJ?W** 2010 15-133 23,579 2635 ELFWL GAS₁₀ INJ PW 2210 15-133 23.293 **2635 CAS11** WICH 2490 1850 FWL 15-133 22,654 CAS21 **WYW** 1210 2490 15-133 22,656 CAS23 TA'D INJ 15-133 90.24 FEXFWL **≯** CAS25 **PROD** OIL PRE '67/5-133-01079 2779 2170 (EL)FWL (FS)/FNL CAS03 **PROD** OIL 2021 PRE '67/5-/33-0/080/ 2772 EELIFWL CAS04 PSUFNL PROD OIL PRE '67/5-133-01081 / 2782 1878 **FEL)FWL** CAS5 **BDFNL** Prod OIL PRE '67/5-/33-01082 3437 1537 **CAS08** Prop 1480 OIL PRE '87/5-133-01083/ 3749 **CAS12** FBL/FNL Prod OIL 1157 PRE '67/5-/33-0/084/ 3872 FEL)FWL **CAS13** Prod OIL 1162 PRE '67/5-133-01085/ 4107 **CAS14** PROD OIL 1491 PRE '67/5-/33-01086 4096 **CAS15**

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

CAS17

CAS18

CAS19

CAS₂0

PRE '67/5/33-0087 3419

PRE '67/5-/33-0/088 3101

PRE '67/5-133-01089/ 2782

PRE '67/5-133701090'

1155

1092

1398

822

(FSD/FNL

FB./FNL

F82/FNL

~2751

OIL

OIL

OIL

OIL

FEDFWL

FELFWL

RECEIVED

PROD

PROD

Prod

PROD

JAN 2 2 2013

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

•		Simo imo					
		Must Be Filed For	All Wolfe				
	4						
KDOR Lesse No.: 150-76 *Location: NEOSHO COUNTY							
KDOR Lease	CASADY		* Location:				
* Lease Name:	CASADI			Type of Well	Well Status (PROD/TA*D/Abandoned)		
	API No.	Footage from Section (i.e. FSL = Feet from Sc	uth Line)	(ONGer/RIJ/WSW)	(PROD) IN DIV		
Well No.	(YR DRLD/PRE '67)	(i.e. real reserve			Prod		
		3082 3082 494	FEVENL O	<u> L</u>			
CAS22	1513301091	- Proprie	てノー	IL.	- Prod		
CAS24	12:13301092V	2793 FBL 189	PELFWL -		Prod		
CAGET	15-1330-1093	3408/5 204	A PARM C	OIL	7700		
CAS26	(OIL	Trod		
CAS28	1513301094	3419 FBL 79			Prod		
	1012721095	4089 POLIFIA 82	8 FELPWL S	OIL	0 1		
<u>CAS30</u>		4156 FBL/FNL 18	O FRIFML S	OIL	Trod		
CAS32	15-133-01096			OIL	Prod		
CAS33	15-137-01097	3730 FBL/FNL 16	B FEWFWL	JIL	1.7		
		3707 FRU 48	35 PEUFWL	OIL	1001		
CA834	15-133-01098-	STOIL STATE					
	-	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .				
	. • •		:WL .				
	- Compared to the compared to				-		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL .		•		
		F8L/FNL	FEL/FWL		week and the second		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		and the second s		
					·		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL				
			FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL					
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL _	FELFWL				
		F8L/FNL _	FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL .	FEL/FWL				
			FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL .					
		F8L/FNL .	FEL/FWL				
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL				
			<u> </u>				

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2013

KCC WICHITA

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each tease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is toosted.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

PERATOR: License #	Well Location: Sec. 22 Twp. 28 S. R. 20 Least West
ame: MSG Resources Inc ddress 1: 975 1400 St	- Neosha
44	Lease Name: Ch5Ady Well #:
State: K5 Zip: 66749 State: E-Brown	The lease below.
Phone: (620) 365-0638 Fax: () Email Address: M5g[rsources@midwes	t-connections.com
Surface Owner Information: Name: Beachner Brothers Indiana Address 1: P.D. Box 128	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
Address 2: O \ South Ks. 7in: (do 771+	·
City: 51. Pax State: K5. Zip: 66771+	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
State: K5. Zip: C6771+ If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of leas are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners an
State: Ks. Zip: Co771+ If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of least are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface On owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone in	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and se roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the play be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted where Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface it is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this number, fax, and email address.
State: KS. Zip: 60771+ If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of leas are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may Select one of the following: Certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Over owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well upon which the subject well upon the land upon which the land upon which the land upon the land upon which the land upon th	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and se roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the play be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted where Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface I is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this number, fax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
State: KS. Zip: 60771+ If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of leas are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may Select one of the following: Certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Over owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of the land upon which the surface of the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well cannot be upon the land upon which the subject well upon which the subject well upon the land upon which the land upon which the land upon the land upon which the land upon th	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and se roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the play be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted where Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 2) if the form being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this number, fax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSON and the surface with this form.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of least are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Overowner(s) of the land upon which the subject well CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone of I have not provided this information to the surface KCC will be required to send this information to task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$3 to the choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$3 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1	CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners se roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submit where Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this number, fax, and email address. So owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. 130.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSC 1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2013

		√ N N €
	عسمت ۸	2015
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 151 day of and between Beach ner Bress Inc.	L Hugust	
and between Beach ner Bros Inc		
Party of the Fi ad Michael E. Bourn 4 Garrer M. Brown Aba M56 R	eSources party of the	second part, lessee.
Michael & Bown & WARRE and in consideration of	agreements hereinaft	er contained on the
witnesseth. That the said lessor, for and in consideration of the court in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the court of lesser to be paid, kept and performed, has granted, demised, lease and let unto the said lessee, for the sole and early purpose of mining and and let unto the said lessee, for the sole and early purpose of mining and building tanks, powers, stations and structures thereon to produce, and building tanks, powers, stations and structures thereon. Stationard of land situate in the County of \$\text{NOSE}\$	d and let and by these presents and operating for oil and operating for oil and operating for oil and operating for oil and of the care of said brodu	does grant, demise, ad laying pipe lines, cts, all that certain to-wit:
ract of land situate in the County		
NEY (Northeast Quarter)		
		1
d Section 22 Township 28 S Range 20 F It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a term of as oil section. It is agreed that the promises the said lesse covenants and agree	and containing (OU	acres, more or see.
section of that this lease shall remain in force for a term of	L years from date, s	DG ST 1005 (Intrestitor
as oil series of the same and agree and agree	e.	•
In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agree in consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agree in consideration of the premises. 1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to the constant of the premises.	which he may connect his wells.	the equal case states
1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free or cost, in the lessed premises. (2) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises.		
2nd. To pay lessor for gas from each well where as only a men waiting market sate for all gar used of the armines, said payments to be vailing market and for all cover from the armines and for all cover from the control of the cont	ne equal one-eighth (%) of the grown made all hiside withts in the principal d at his own risk and expense.	polling bouse on said
and To per lesson for see produced not the preventing merket rate for the	te gas used, for the time during w	MC FUCH PER SECTION
lessor's credit in The or its successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless	of changes in the ownership of	said land, the sum or
or its successors, which shall continue as the depository legal debut	operate as a remai and upon like by	yments or tenders the
the commencement of a well for months from said dat commencement of a well may be further deferred for like periods of the stood and agreed that the consideration first recited herein, the down when said first rental is payable aforesaid, but also the lessee's option other rights conferred.		
Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a dry h menced on said land within twelve months from the expiration of last reterminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before the expiration rentals in the same amount and in the same manner as hereinbefore payment of rentals, as above provided, that the last preceding paragraf	MOU III: ME LOHIER het means.	
If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land that the royalties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lessor only in	the entire and undivided lee similar the proportion which his interest	bears to the whole and
Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water promoved of lessor.		n thereon, except wate
When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below pl No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growing or	on said premises, without the writ rops on said land.	
Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growth to Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machiners to draw and remove casing.	and fixtures placed on said prem	1808, 11101444115, 4110 1-8-
If the lessee shall commence to drill a well within the term of thir right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and depaying quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force with like	s lease or any extension thereof, t lispatch, and if oil or gas, or eith effect as if such well had been co	he lessee shall have there of them, be found impleted within the term
of years herein first mentioned. If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privilege of covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lettransfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agreed to parts of the above described lands and the assignment or assignees of of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such defau it covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or an	of assigning in whole or in part is successors or assigns, but no chiese until after the lessee has been seen the event this lease shall be as such part or parts shall fail or maint shall not operate to defeat or after the control of the control	s expressly allowed, ti- inge in the ownership furnished with a writt- signed as to a part or a te default in the payme set this fease in so far a newment of said restal
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands right at any time to redeem for lessor by payment, any mortgages, tarof default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the	herein described, and agrees that tes or other liens on the above desc a holder thereof.	the lessee shall have the ribed lands, in the eve
3 See attached exhibit 1		
In Testimony Whereof We Sign, this the 25th day of	August	2011
PJD SWitness:	Marine The State of the State o	(SEA)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Eugene C. Be	ACHREC (SEA

RECEIVED JAN 2 2 2013

KCC WICHITA

Vol. 453 pg. 53

to me personally know	RED, That on this	my official signature NOTARY PUBLIC - Sta JAY G. J	and affixed my rational first in the state of the state o	foregoing instru	e, came INC. nent, and who	each duly	
That	int whereof is hereby	acknowledged, do	the within named s	grant in o Dollars I, assign, transfer	consideration of to set over and c	onvey unto	
In Witness Where	O HOLD THE SAME I	KNOWLEDSMENT O	rertheless, to the change hand hand hand hand hand hand hand hand	onditions therein this	contained.	day of	,
be IT REMEMB nine hundred and to me personally know acknowledged the ex In Wilness Where written.	extended the identical secution of the same.	day of	ublic in and for sa	l foregoing instru	ment, and who	each duly	RECEIVED
OIL AND GAS LEASE red	10	Date 19 Section Township Bange No. of Acres County, Kansas.	Term. County of. Brate of Kaussis	This instrument was filed for record on the day of 19	in book records of this office. Recision of Deeds	By Deputy Gerk THE IOLA RESISTR	KCC WICHITA
Public in shid for the to me income to be to my presence and exceeded the same to Given under my My commission exp	County and State as County and State as the identical person in the presence of the draw and seal of officeres thand and seal of officeres	who executed the w	ithin and foregoing as witnesses, and deed for the uses a st above written.	g instrument byacknowledged to and purposes there	ne that	mark	

Exhibit A:

This lease is an oil only lease.

All flow lines will be buried.

All electric lines will be overhead lines or buried lines.

All operating pump jack, injection wells and tank batteries with berms shall be fenced with cattle panels.

All equipment on site at the commencement of the lease shall remain on the NE 22-28-20, SE 23-28-20 and S2S2NE of 23-28-20.

In the event of non-production for a period of six months this lease shall be forfeited by lessee unless both parties mutually agree to extend the lease by renewing bonus payment in the same amount as the original lease.

In the event that wells are drilled both parties will meet and agree to the location of said wells.

B

RECEIVED

JAN 2 2 2013

KCC WICHITA



STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, SS GLENDA K. TAYLOR, REGISTER OF DEEDS Book: 453 Page: 53 Pages Recorded: 3 Recording Fee: \$16.00 Date Recorded: 8/25/2011 1:30:02 PM

Cheryl L. Boyer

From:

Michael Brown [msgresources@midwest-connections.com]

Sent:

Monday, January 28, 2013 2:20 PM

To:

Cheryl L. Boyer

Subject:

Re: Casady Lease 22-28-20E

Hello, The wells were listed as injectors on a previous transfer, on further inspection, they haven't been used as injectors in recent years . Our plan is to produce them as we can afford to put them on. All wells listed as producers are producing.

Please let us know what else you require.

Thanks, Michael Brown Original Message From: Cheryl L. Boyer < c.boyer@kcc.ks.gov> To: MSGRESOURCES@MIDWEST-CONNECTIONS.COM

Sent: Fri, 25 Jan 2013 14:45:13 -0600 (CST)

Subject: Casady Lease 22-28-20E

Hi Mr. Brown:

In processing the T1 that was received in our office on 1/22/2013 for Permit E-08,145 and

We are only showing that only 3 injectors are Authorized under this Permit. The remaining wells that you list as injectors are only listed in our system as intented and we have not received paperwork that these wells were ever drilled.

Also the T1 states that most of these wells have TA for the well status - we are showing that the TA status was never applied for or approved.

The TA status must be applied for and approved by our District Office #3 in Chanute, KS.

Any assistance you could provide on the status of these wells would be greatly appreciated.

If you have any questions, or need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Cheryl Boyer Research Analyst

[KS_webKCCLogo_Blue-Gold_386.jpg]

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802 (316) 337-6236 Fax (316) 337-6211 cboyer@kcc.ks.gov<mailto:cboyer@kcc.ks.gov>